CH \$315.00 128668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flint Group US LLC		06/29/2018	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flint Group US LLC	
Street Address:	14909 North Beck Road	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1286689	AQUAPAK	
Registration Number:	4891127	ENVIROFLEX	
Registration Number:	3277673	FLINT GROUP	
Registration Number:	1666358	HYDROVERSAL	
Registration Number:	1663894	PERMAPRINT	
Registration Number:	3615107	RELY ON US	
Registration Number:	2678461	TOTAL PRINTING SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2439226	TPS	
Registration Number:	3325763	ARROWSTAR	
Registration Number:	2533293	COLOUR QUIZ	
Registration Number:	2800716	GEMINI	
Registration Number:	2802804	INTELLI-PRINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: jsachs@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica S. Sachs

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0233

900519449

	5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Troy, MICHIGAN 48098	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5898-500207	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica S. Sachs	
SIGNATURE:	/jss/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT - Certificate of Conversion of Flint Group US LLC (MI) to Flint Group US LLC (TX)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - Certificate of Conversion of Flint Group US LLC (MI) to Flint Group US LLC (TX)#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - Certificate of Conversion of Flint Group US LLC (MI) to Flint Group US LLC (TX)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0234



	PARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGUI DNS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICE	_	
Date Received	AC1 (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
JUN 2 8 2018	ADJUSTED PURSUANT TO	FILED	
	TELEPHONE AUTHORIZATION This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	JUN 29 2018	
Name SONYA THOMAS, S	ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION		
MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC - 300 N LASALLE ST., STE. 1400			
City HICAGO, IL 60654 State ZIP Code EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/74/18			
Document will be retu	rned to the name and address you enter above.	. ,	

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Limited Liability Company Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporation) and Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

	I. Before Con	version		T	Entity ID:		,
	Entity Name: Flint Group US I	II C			801772259		
	- Tillit Group GS 1	TTC	<u></u>		001772237		
	. '		Domestic Limited Liability Company				
	Indicate (X) Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3	3:			
			Foreign Limited Liability Company				
	2. After Conve	∍rsion		· .	· .		
1	Entity Name: Flint Group US I	LLC					,
3			Domestic Profit Corporation				
ρĸ			Domestic Nonprofit Corporation				
	Indicate (X) Entity Type		Foreign Profit Corporation				, •
	.1		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation				
- 1	·		Domestic Limited Liability Company				
			Foreign Limited Liability Company				
		nbership inte	oility company is a domestic limited liability company that herests; has no debts or other liabilities, and has not receive seed to Item 4.				: # #
J	If the converting		oility company is a domestic limited liablity company that ha	as comme	enced business	or a foreign l	limited

MI060 - 11/15/2017 Wolters Kluwer Online

\$ 65 CCI BF 1843612

TRADEMARK69 REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0235

3. Surviving Business Organization		
Governing Statute:	,	
Texas Limited Liability Company Act		
Street Address:		
14909 Beck Road, Plymouth, MI 48170-2411		·
Principal Place of Business:		
14909 Beck Road, Plymouth, MI 48170-2411		
4. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired of 90 days after the receipt of this document by the		filing. The date must be no more than
29th	June	²⁰¹⁸ (8:00 a.m. CST)
The conversion is effective on theatay of		
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving be of the converting limited liability company.	usiness organization, on	request and without cost, to any member
The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the surviving business organization complies with that law in c		siness organization after conversion and the
5. The assumed names being transferred to continu Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are		fective period of the Certificate of
Assumed Name		Expiration Date
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·		
·	•	•
The converting limited liability company's name at of the surviving business organization:	nd/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
The converting limited liability company's name as of the surviving business organization: Assumed Name	nd/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
of the surviving business organization:	nd/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
of the surviving business organization:	nd/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
of the surviving business organization:	nd/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0236 7. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting entity is a domestic limited liability company. Proceed to Item 8 if the converting entity is a foreign limited liability company. Complete if the domestic limited liability company has not commenced business: a) The domestic limited liability company has not yet commenced business, has not issued any membership interests; has no debts or other liabilities, and has not received or returned any payments for its membership interests and the plan of conversion was adopted and approved by unanimous consent of the organizers, in accordance with Section 708(1)(d) of the Act. _____ day of _ Signed this_ (Signature of Organizer) (Signature of Organizer) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Organizer) (Signature of Organizer) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic limited liability company has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted and approved by the unanimous vote of the members, entitled to vote, unless the articles of organization or operating agreement provide otherwise, in accordance with Section 708(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this. day of _ (Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent) Peter Schreck (Type or Print Name)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 10/16/2019